DEPLOYMENT SEQUENCE GUIDELINE
	CAPACITY INSUFFICIENCY (Manual)

	SR1 

	CR1

	SR2 

	CR2 

	PFR (Manual release of HASLs to SCED)

	ERS-30 (EEA must be in effect)

	ERS-10 (EEA2 must be in effect)

	FFR2 (Manual)

	FFR1 (Manual)

	Firm Load Shed

	RECALL SEQUENCE

	Firm Load Restoration

	PFR

	FFR1

	FFR2

	CR1

	CR2

	ERS-10 

	ERS-30

	SR1

	SR2


	SLOW FREQUENCY RECOVERY (potential DCS Event with frequency at or below 59.7 Hz)

	PFR (Automatic)

	CR1 (Automatic release to SCED at 59.91 Hz)

	FFR1 (Relay action at 59.80 Hz)

	FFR2 (Relay action at 59.70 Hz)

	CR2 (Manual)

	SR1 (Release to SCED) and SR2 (Manual)

	---At this point if frequency is not recovered, ERCOT will deploy any available capacity under the capacity insufficiency sequence for both deployment and recall.

	RECALL SEQUENCE

	PFR (restored automatically)

	FFR1

	FFR2

	CR1

	CR2

	SR1

	SR2


